508158384 10/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8205565

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name Executio			Execution Date	
TRANSOCEAN OFFSHORE DEEPWA			TER DRILLING INC.			09/27/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX VENTURES LIMITED						
Street Address:	1414 ENCLAVE PARKWAY						
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77077	77077					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 630		63086	660				
Application Number: 1786		17860	753				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(215)0	65 1991				
		• •	65-1331 -mail address first; if that	' is unsu	iccessful.	it will be sent	
using a fax number, if							
		21596	51330				
Email:		abenn	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com				
Email: Correspondent Name:		abenn PANIT	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com ⁻ CH SCHWARZE BELISAF				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		abenn PANIT TWO (51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE	10 & NA			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		abenn PANIT TWO (2001 N	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE MARKET STREET, SUITE	10 & NA	NDEL LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		abenn PANIT TWO (2001 N	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE	10 & NA	NDEL LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		abenn PANIT TWO (2001 N PHILA	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE MARKET STREET, SUITE	10 & NA	NDEL LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		abenn PANIT TWO (2001 N PHILA	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE MARKET STREET, SUITE .DELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI	10 & NA	NDEL LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		abenn PANIT TWO (2001 N PHILA	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE MARKET STREET, SUITE DELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI 689764-56US AND 56U1	10 & NA	NDEL LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		abenn PANIT TWO (2001 N PHILA	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE MARKET STREET, SUITE DELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI 689764-56US AND 56U1 STEPHEN MURRAY	10 & NA	NDEL LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		abenn PANIT TWO (2001 N PHILA	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE MARKET STREET, SUITE DELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI 689764-56US AND 56U1 STEPHEN MURRAY /Stephen Murray/	10 & NA	NDEL LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	JMBER:	abenn PANIT TWO (2001 M PHILA	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE MARKET STREET, SUITE DELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI 689764-56US AND 56U1 STEPHEN MURRAY /Stephen Murray/ 10/05/2023	10 & NA	NDEL LLP		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	JMBER:	abenn PANIT TWO (2001 M PHILA /L Ass /L Ass	51330 ett@panitchlaw.com CH SCHWARZE BELISAF COMMERCE SQUARE MARKET STREET, SUITE DELPHIA, PENNSYLVANI 689764-56US AND 56U1 STEPHEN MURRAY /Stephen Murray/ 10/05/2023	10 & NA	NDEL LLP		

source=TOFF 056 TODDI to TSFVL Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Transocean Offshore Deepwater Drilling Inc., which has a place of business at 1414 Enclave Pkwy, Houston, Texas 77077, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is a joint owner of certain new and useful inventions for which patent application(s) have been applied for and/or Letters Patent have issued as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Transocean Sedco Forex Ventures Limited, which has a place of business at 36C Dr. Roy's Drive, Bermuda House, 4th Floor; Grand Cayman, KY1-1003, Cayman Islands, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said ASSIGNOR's interest in the inventions, applications and/or Letters Patents as set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, its whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said inventions, applications and/or Letters Patents as described above and as set forth in Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above applications and/or Letters Patents and all United States and foreign Letters Patents which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues and continuations; and

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

said inventions, applications and/or Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representative and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining ASSIGNEE the Letters Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

- 1 -

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

By: Transocean Offshore Deepwater Drilling Inc.

9/27/2023

Signature Printed name: David Tonnel Title: Senior Vice President É Chief Accounting Officer

WITNESS 1

Date: 9/27/2023

Signature:

Printed Name:

Marisa Derez

WITNESS 2

Date: 6

Signature:

Printed Name:

Jon Manahl Jagan Monahl

PATENT REEL: 065133 FRAME: 0816 By: Transocean Sedco Forex Ventures Limited

27/568/2023 Date

Č.

Signature

Printed name: _______ Title: (AESIDE wT

WITNESS 1

Date: 27 SEPT 2023

Signature:

Printed Name:

SMONE KNNINMEITAR

WITNESS 2

Date: 07.9012023

Signature:

<u>YWUStin</u> Em CHRISTIAN

Printed Name:

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	63/086,660	October 2, 2020	INTEGRATED END-TO-END WELL CONSTRUCTION AUTOMATION SYSTEM
US	17/860,753	July 8, 2022	INTEGRATED END-TO-END WELL CONSTRUCTION AUTOMATION SYSTEM
РСТ	PCT/US2021/053357	October 4, 2021	INTEGRATED END-TO-END WELL CONSTRUCTION AUTOMATION SYSTEM
AU	2021353595	October 4, 2021	INTEGRATED END-TO-END WELL CONSTRUCTION AUTOMATION SYSTEM
BR	11 2023 006159 8	October 4, 2021	INTEGRATED END-TO-END WELL CONSTRUCTION AUTOMATION SYSTEM
CA	3,197,654	October 4, 2021	INTEGRATED END-TO-END WELL CONSTRUCTION AUTOMATION SYSTEM
EP	21814942.5	October 4, 2021	INTEGRATED END-TO-END WELL CONSTRUCTION AUTOMATION SYSTEM

÷

RECORDED: 10/05/2023